



Order Sheet

CRA No. 367 of 2017Kewal Singh **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

28/6/2017	Shri Govind Dewangan, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Ravindra Agrawal, PL for the State. Heard on admission. The appeal is admitted for consideration. Also heard on IA No. 1/2017 application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant. Issue notice to the respondent/State as per rules. Shri Ravindra Agrawal accepts notice and prays for five weeks' time to file objection. List the matter for hearing on I.A.No.1/2017 after five weeks. In the meanwhile, Registry shall prepare paper-book. Sd/ (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge Sd/ (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge



2026:CGHC:30834-DB

--	--

sunita