



2026:CGHC:30834-DB



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 367 of 2017

Kewal Singh **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

20/03/2025	None appears on behalf of the Appellant even in second round. Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/Respondent. Let bailable warrant be issued against the Appellant for a sum of Rs.5000/- through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 08th May, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	