



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Cr.A No. 367 of 2017

Kewal Singh **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

08/05/2025	None for the Appellant. Shri Arvind Dubey, G.A for the State. Despite issuance of bailable warrant on the last date of hearing, none appeared for the Appellant. Let a fresh bailable warrant of Rs.5,000/- be issued against the Appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his presence before this Court on 04.08.2025. Post it on <u>04.08.2025.</u> Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE