



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 367 of 2017

Kewal Singh **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

04/08/2025	Mr. Govind Dewangan, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Afroz Khan, P.L. for the State. In pursuance of earlier Court's order, the appellant- Kewal Singh is present before this Court. Let his presence be marked. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for some time to argue the matter. As prayed, list the matter in the last week of August, 2025. sd/- sd/- (Rajani Dubey) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Judge
Vishakha	