



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 367 of 2017

Kewal Singh **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

25/04/2026	None for the appellant. Mr. Krishna Gopal Yadav, Dy. Govt. Advocate along with Mr. Suresh Tandon, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent. Let bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against the appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police, as per rules, for his appearance before this Court on 25th June, 2026. Post this matter on 25th June, 2026 for appearance of the appellant. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	