

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 367 of 2017****Kewal Singh *versus* State Of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

25.06.2026	Mr. Govind Dewangan, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Government Advocate for the respondent/State. As per the direction issued by this Court vide order dated 25.04.2026, the appellant-Kewal Singh appeared in person. His appearance is hereby marked. Let the matter be listed for final hearing after three weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	